As at 31 January 2025, the Group and Company have commitments related to sales contracts for goods

have not been delivered amounting to Baht 9,085 million and Baht 6,331 million, respectively

(31 October 2024: Baht 5,023 million and Baht 3,665 million, respectively).

7   Event after the reporting period

At the annual general meeting of the shareholders held on 25 February 2025, the shareholders passed

the resolution for the appropriation of profit for dividend payment at the rate of Baht 0.05 per share,

totalling Baht 220.51 million, which will be paid to the shareholders in March 2025.

8   Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2024 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the financial statements for the three-month periods ended 31 January 2025. Significant reclassifications

were as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements

Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

After

reclassi-

fication

 Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

 After

reclassi-

fication

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

   as at 31 October 2024

Trade and other current receivables 1,550,666  (445,749)  1,104,917  1,693,445  (322,553)  1,370,892

Farmer receivables -  445,749  445,749  -  322,553  322,553

Trade and other non-current

receivables 51,586  (43,104)  8,482

32,895  (32,895)  -

Farmer non-current receivables -  43,104  43,104  -  32,895  32,895

Deficits on business combination

under common control -

(263,276)

(263,276)

-

-

-

Deficits on change in proportion

of investment in subsidiaries

-

(119,306)

(119,306)

-

-

-

Total other components of equity 1,901,188  382,582  2,283,770  -  -  -

   -   -

Statement of comprehensive income

for the three-month periods ended 31 January 2024

Other income 55,469  2,263  57,732  -  -  -

Administrative expenses (213,637)  (2,682)  (216,319)  (79,363)  368  (78,995)

Net foreign exchange gain (loss) 2,263  (2,263)  -  (164)  164  -

Impairment gain and reversal of

  impairment loss (impairment

loss) determined in accordance

with TFRS 9

-

2,682

2,682

-

(532)

(532)

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Gain on cash flow hedges 46,655  11,664  58,319  46,655  11,664  58,319

Loss on measurement of financial

assets

(6,297)

(1,574)

(7,871)

(6,297)

(1,574)

(7,871)

Income tax relating to items

that will not be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss

-

(10,090)

(10,090)

-

(10,090)

(10,090)

   Khon Kaen Sugar Industry Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month period ended 31 January 2025 (Unaudited)

27

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements